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8H1U P. KOLANDAtvELU : I am puttina tho IICOnd queattoo. (In,,,.,..,ptlon,)

MR. SPBAKBR: That can be discussed later ODe He will reply to dlat.

(l1II,"uplIo1ll)

MR. SPEAKER: Why are you doiD, this? You caD aive a motion for it. Put the second qUCltion.

(Int6rruptions)

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRf
K.C. PANT): May I clarify thi. point?
If my hOD. fricnd withdraws from the House, then the Press will say. he has withdrawn. If the entire Opposition withdraws, then the Press will say, the entire Opposition has withdrawn. That is the difference. (Inter-I'Uplions).

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : My question was, whether the Government are withdrawing tbe IPKF from Sri Lanka.

MR. SPEAKER : I am satisfied with the answer to the question you put.

(Interruptions)

SHRf VISHWANATH PRA TAP SINGH:
What the Defence Minister has said is like saying that the Congress is still there but all the candidates are losing. (Interruplioru)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIYBLU: My IeCODd question is with regard to the Agreement. It II 8 bilateral aaroomont between India and Sri Lanka. (J1II.,.rupllons)

MR. SPEAKER: You put tbe IeCOnd question.

(llllnruptiolU )

MR. SPEAKER: \\-'bat IS tbat? Sit down.

(/ntnrupliolll)

SHRJ N.V.N. SOMU: When the Tamil
Nadu problem I. beiDa discussed. the Prime Minister i. leavma..

MR.. SPEAKER : NothiDl wrona. Sit dOWll.

MIt. SPEAKJ!1l ': Why are you lboutioa ?
Please take your seat.

(Interruptloru)

SHRI N.V.N. SOMU: He is sbowinc
ICInt reapect to Tamil problem.

MR. SPEAKER : Please take your teat.
You put tbe ICCOnd qlKltion.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : My second questiOD is ....

MR. SPEAKER: The Question Hour is over.

WRI1TEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

[Eng/lila}

Procedure Adopted by PFSB for Selectioa of SeRior Officer. ia Textiles l"1Iits

*1. DR. VENKATESH : Will the PRIME M~ be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received representations/objections against the pl'OCe­
dures adopted by the Public Enterprises Selection Board for selection of seDior officers in textile units in public sector ;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the action proposed to be ta.bD in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE h"'l THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL. PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI P. CHlDAM-BARAM): (a) and (b). No Objections or representations have hem reoel\'Cd qaiast the procedure adopted by PESB except from two Members of ParJia.mcot in respect or the solitary case of the propriety of consider·
ina a candidate for the post of Director.
British Jndja C«J)Olatioa. _ben tbe GOYerD­
ment had already ODCC rejo;tcd lbc propoul to appoint him.

(c) No actioo to modify the proccdun:
is rcqulnd u • candidate rtCOIDlDCDded by PESB and not apprOYCd by the Gcmnment can be CODSiden:d apin if there is DO otbel' suitable Qladidate.

